Cnucanue DE JURE, opoii 2/2020 (21), ISSN 1314-2593

ABOUT THE AUTHORS

Hristo Banov, chief assistant professor of Labour and Social Insurance Law at the Institute for
the State and the Law — BAS, lecturer of Labour and Social Insurance Law at the Faculties of Law of
SU “St. Kliment Ohridski” and of UNWE, as well at the Faculty of Law and History — SWU “Neofit
Rilski”.

e-mail: hrbanov@gmail.com

Ilmira Ilieva, PhD student in Criminal Procedure Law, Assistant at the Faculty of Law, St.
Cyril and Methodius University of Veliko Tarnovo, Department of Penal law.
e-mail: ilmirailieva@gmail.com

Ivelina Alexandrova, PhD candidate in programme “Administrative Law and Administrative
Process”, “St. Cyril and St. Methodius* University of Veliko Tarnovo, Department of Public law.
e-mail: ivelina_aleksandrova (@abv.bg

Maria Ilieva, Sofia City Court, junior judge, PhD student, part-time, Civil and family law at
Civil Law Studies Department, Faculty of Law, “St. Cyril and St. Methodius™ University of Veliko
Tarnovo.

e-mail: maria_ilieva@mail.bg

Maria Kostova is an emeritus professor of Latin at Sofia University “St. Kliment Ohridski”,
a Roman law lecturer at “St. Cyril and St. Methodius” University of Veliko Tarnovo and at the Free
University of Varna (Bulgaria).

e-mail: kostova.maria@abv.bg

Marieta Stavreva, graduate, Faculty of Law, Sofia University “St. Kliment Ohridski”.
e-mail: marieta.stavreva@gmail.com

Milena Licheva, PhD of Law, research interests: administrative law and administrative process,
forest and environmental legislation
e-mail: milena_licheva@mail.bg

Milka Lambeva, Assistant at the Faculty of Law, “St. Cyril and St. Methodius” University of
Veliko Tarnovo, Department of Public Law Sciences. PhD Degree in law, Department of Public Law
sciences, ,,St. Cyril and St. Methodius” University of Veliko Tarnovo.

e-mail: milka.lambeva@abv.bg

Mirolyub Topalov, PhD Degree in Law, Senior Lecturer at Sofia University “St. Kliment
Ohridski” and “St. Cyril and St. Methodious” University of Veliko Tarnovo.
e-mail: m.topalov@ts.uni-vt.bg

Miroslava Chifchieva, Deputy Head of Regional Prosecutor’s Office in Pernik; PhD candidate
in Administrative Law and Process at Sofia University “St. Kliment Ohridski” in the period 2015 —
2019, expelled with the right to defense in 2019; research interests: criminal law, criminal procedure
law, administrative law and process

e-mail: mira_ch@mail.bg

230



Oguyuanno uzdanue na FOpuouuecxkua gpaxynmem na BTY ,, Cs. c6. Kupun u Memoouii **

Mohammed Sanka, PhD candidate, Department of Public Law in Faculty of Law, “St. Cyril
and St. Methodius” University of Veliko Tarnovo.
e-mail: mohammed.sanka@yahoo.com

Natalia Andreeva, an active lawyer, a member of the Sofia Bar Association. Her professional
interests are in the field of commercial and contract law. In May 2020 she got her PhD degree.
e-mail: nandreeva@gbg.bg

Veronika Bozova, PhD candidate in an independent form of education, doctoral program in
Criminal Procedure Law to the Department of Criminal Law, Faculty of Law at “St. Cyril and St.
Methodius* University of Veliko Tarnovo.

e-mail: v.bozova@abv.bg

Viktoria Mingova, senior Legal Expert, The Constitutional Court of the Republic of Bulgaria;
PhD candidate in Constitutional Law at the Faculty of Law, “St. Cyril and St. Methodius” University
of Veliko Tarnovo.

e-mail: viktoria.mingova@gmail.com

Yoana Ivanova, lecturer of Administrative Law and Administrative Case, Faculty of Law, “St.

Cyril and St. Methodius® University of Veliko Tarnovo.
e-mail: joana al ivanova@mail.bg

231





